## SOLANDER LAKE BOWLS CLUB INC.

Cnr. Sunderland Drive and Tradewinds Drive, Banksia Beach, Qld 4507. Telephone: 3408 7021

#### APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP VALID TO 30<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER 2025

(Please print)							
SURNAME: NAME: (Mr, Mrs, Miss)		(	GIVEN NAME(S):			PREFERRED	
ADDRESS: NUMBER:						PHONE	
POSTCODE:							
DATE OF BIRTH:				OCCUP	ATION:		
Are you currently a member of a Bowls Club?						Yes / No	
If yes, state name(s) of such Club(s):							
Please note – Transferr	ring-in Members:	State Clu	b you are declarin	g for:			
Have you ever been a m	ember of a Bowls	Club?	Yes / No Yes/No		Club and ap o you require	proximate dates: coaching:	
Qualifications held:	Umpire Master	Yes/No Yes/No		Coach Singles Pairs	Yes/No Fours		
Have you ever (in Queer refused admission to any		e) been si	uspended, expelled	d, or		Yes / No	
If you have been a memb	ber of a Bowls Club	b, have yo	u fulfilled all financ	cial obligations?	•	Yes / No	
Is a Clearance attached?	Yes / N	10	(Please note: a C	Clearance <u>must b</u>	<u>be attached</u> fo	or joining members)	
Do you, or did you, hold any administrative positions in a Bowls Club: Yes / No If so, please list positions.							
If accepted as a member, do you intend to play bowls? Yes / No						Yes / No	
If elected to membership, I hereby agree to comply with and be bound by the Constitution, Rules and By-Laws of this Club.							
Nomination fee: \$ 11.00 inc. GST paid. Receipt No: dated							
Notice to new members of may be applicable in add	or joining members lition to affiliation fe	<u>s from out</u> ees.	side Queensland:	Levies by Bowls	s Queensland	or other Associations	
MEMBERS ARE ADVISED THAT SOLANDER LAKE BOWLS CLUB HOLDS PUBLIC RISK COVER.							
NEW MEMBERS ARE ADVISED TO RETAIN THEIR RECEIPTS UNTIL THEY ARE IN POSSESSION OF THEIR MEMBERSHIP CARD, WHICH IS TO BE COLLECTED FROM THE BAR.							
DECLARATION AND AL	JTHORISATION						
I DECLARE that I have never been and am not currently under notice of suspension or expulsion from membership of any							

I DECLARE that I have never been and am not currently under notice of suspension or expulsion from membership of any Bowls Club or Bowls Association and I AUTHORISE Solander Lake Bowls Club Inc., other Bowls Clubs (whether or not affiliated with Bowls Queensland), District Bowls Associations, Bowls Queensland, and Bowls Australia to exchange information (at any time, whether or not I hold a current Club membership) about me relating in any way to my membership with this Club or any other Bowls Club (including, but not limited to, previous suspensions, expulsion, conduct prejudicial to the interests, image or welfare of the Club, Bowls Queensland, or the game of bowls and the like).

<u>NEW BOWLERS : PLEASE NOTE</u> : You must receive lessons from our accredited coaches prior to participating in games. After approval from the said coach and payment of relevant fees, you may commence playing. <u>Coaching Request forms are available from the bar</u>.

Nominated by: (print) ...... Signature:

# .....

# OBJECTIONS TO THIS NOMINATION MUST BE IN WRITING AND DELIVERED TO THE SECRETARY OF THE BOARD OF MANAGEMENT WITHIN 14 DAYS OF THIS APPLICATION BEING MADE.

Approved by Men's/Ladies Committee:	Date:	
Passed by Board:		Date:

FEES						
ALL MEMBERS						
Nomination fee:	\$ 11.00					
Club Membership and Affiliation fees:		\$				
Sub-total:	\$					
Less Nomination fee:						
Amount due:	\$ =====					
Subscription letter sent with fees as shown above:	Date:					
Date subscription received:		Receipt number:				
Date entered in computer:		Membership number:				
Card printed:	Membership Notes:					
Recorded in bar membership register:						
Phone number recorded in counter book:						
Month reported on Form 2:						
SIGNED:						

### **PRIVACY STATEMENT**

The Solander Lake Bowls Club Inc. is committed to the privacy of your personal information such as your name, address, gender etc. supplied by you in your interaction with the Club under the *Privacy Act 1988 (Cth)*. The Club will use the information to provide facilities and services to you, and also plan new services and improve existing ones. The Club will only collect your personal information that is necessary for it to meet or fulfil its activities and functions. If you choose not to give the required information, your request for club membership and access to Club facilities may be denied. The Club will seek your consent before releasing your personal information, where lawful and practicable, and will only disclose your personal information to a third party and for secondary purposes to the extent provided by the *Privacy Act*. The Club will put in place appropriate measures to safeguard your personal information. You have the right to know what type of information

is held about you by the Club, and also the right to access and correct your personal information. The Club has designated the Secretary of the Club as the person you can contact if you require any clarification on this privacy statement or have a privacy complaint.